# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6755581

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
BRUNO A. VALDES	06/08/2021

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ENOVIX CORPORATION
Street Address:	3501 W. WARREN AVE.
City:	FREMONT
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94538

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	62161621
Application Number:	15572722
Application Number:	16363242

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (314)259-2020

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 314-259-2000

**Email:** susan.murphy@bclplaw.com

Correspondent Name: BRYAN CAVE LEIGHTON PAISNER LLP Address Line 1: 211 NORTH BROADWAY, SUITE 3600

Address Line 2: SUITE 3600

Address Line 4: ST. LOUIS, MISSOURI 63102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1075258.51	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ABIGAIL COTTON	
SIGNATURE:	/Abigail Cotton/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/10/2021	

#### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=ENX0042 Signed Confirmatory Assignment of Bruno Valdes#page1.tif source=ENX0042 Signed Confirmatory Assignment of Bruno Valdes#page2.tif

PATENT 506708762 REEL: 056501 FRAME: 0481

#### **CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, I, Bruno A. VALDES (hereinafter referred to "ASSIGNOR") co-inventor in the patent application entitled LONGITUDINAL CONSTRAINTS FOR ENERGY STORAGE DEVICES (hereinafter called "the Invention"), along with co-inventors Ashok LAHIRI, Robert S. BUSACCA, Murali RAMASUBRAMANIAN, Gardner Cameron DALES, Chris SPINDT, Geoff HO, Harrold J. RUST III, James D. WILCOX, John VARNI, Kim Han LEE, Nirav S. SHAH, Richard CONTRERAS, Lynn VAN ERDEN, Ken S. MATSUBARASHI, and Jeremie DALTON as described in U.S. Provisional Patent Application Number 62/161,621, filed May 14, 2015, and further described in WO Patent Application No. PCT/US16/32284 filed May 13, 2016, U.S Patent Application Number 15/572,722 filed on November 8, 2017, now issued as U.S. Patent No. 10,283,807 on May 7, 2019, and U.S. Patent Application No. 16/363,242, filed March 25, 2019, and I authorized the filing of the patent applications (hereinafter, the "Patent Applications") for the invention claimed therein;

AND, WHEREAS, Enovix Corporation, a Delaware corporation, with a principal place of business located at 3501 W. Warren Ave., Fremont CA 95438, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), has acquired certain rights thereunder and is desirous of obtaining confirmation of such rights;

NOW, THEREFORE, I, Bruno A. Valdes hereby confirm having created the invention(s) disclosed in the Patent Applications (hereinafter "the Invention") during the course and scope of my employment with the Assignee and, insofar as is necessary in law, I hereby confirm having assigned the entire right, title, and interest in and to said Invention (together with any rights to claim priority from such Patent Application) to the Assignee prior to the filing date of each of the respective Patent Application pursuant to the terms of our respective employment agreements with ASSIGNEE, and any and all patents (including extensions thereof) claiming priority, in whole or in part therefrom, which have been or may be granted on any of the aforesaid Patent Application or on said Invention or any part thereof;

**TO BE HELD AND ENJOYED** by said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had no sale and assignment of said interest been made;

**AND I** hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America and the patent granting authority in any other jurisdiction to issue any and all patents

PATENT REEL: 056501 FRAME: 0482 which may be granted upon said Patent Application or any of them, or upon said Invention or any part thereof, to said ASSIGNEE;

AND I hereby agree for myself and for my heirs, executors and administrators, to execute without further consideration any further lawful documents and any further assurances, and any provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuing, reissue, or other applications for patents of any country, that may be deemed necessary by said ASSIGNEE fully to secure to said ASSIGNEE its interest as aforesaid in and to said invention or any part thereof, and in and to said several patents or any of them;

AND I hereby covenant for myself and my legal representatives, and agree with said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, that I have granted no right or license to make, use or sell said invention, to anyone except said ASSIGNEE, that prior to the execution of this deed my right, title, and interest in said invention had not been otherwise encumbered, and that I have not executed and will not execute any instrument in conflict therewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand.

Bruno A. Valdes

6-8-2

Date

#### **ACCEPTANCE BY ASSIGNEE**

In connection with an assignment in any jurisdiction in which an acceptance by ASSIGNEE is required, I hereby accept this assignment on behalf of Enovix Corporation. I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States of America, and under penalty of the laws of any other jurisdiction before which this document may be presented, that (check all that apply):

I am an officer of the above-identified ASSIGNEE,

I have signed this document on behalf of ASSIGNEE with the full authority of the ASSIGNEE.

and that all the foregoing is true and correct.

Dated: 08 June 202/ By

Name: Edward J. Hejlek

Title: Vice President, General Counset

PATENT REEL: 056501 FRAME: 0483

RECORDED: 06/10/2021